



2026:BHC-AUG:16523

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2013

SULOCHANABAI GANPATRAO BIRAJDAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Basarkar Anil P.
APP for Respondents: Mr.P.N.Muley

...

CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.
Dated: October 25, 2013

...

P.C. :-

1. Issue notice before admission to the respondents returnable on 22.11.2013. The learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent no.1 – state.

2. Notice to indicate that the petition may be decided finally, at the admission stage itself.

(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)

...