



2026:BHC-AUG:16523

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2013

SULOCHANABAI GANPATRAO BIRAJDAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. A.P. Basarkar
APP for Respondent 1 : Mr.P.N.Muley

...

CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.

Dated: December 13, 2013

...

P.C. :-

Heard.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.2,
returnable on 17.01.2014.

Hamdast

permitted.

(ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.)

...

aaa/-