



2026:BHC-AUG:16523

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
APPELLATE SIDE, BENCH AT AURANGABAD.**

District : Nanded

Criminal Writ Petition No. 609 of 2013

(Sulochanabai w/o. Ganpatrao Birajdar

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & another

Appearances : *Mr. A.P. Basarkar, Advocate, for the petitioner.*

*Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Additional Public Prosecutor,
for the respondent no.1.*

Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate, for the respondent no.2.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY M. THIPSAY, J.

DATE : 6TH FEBRUARY 2014

P.C. :

1. Heard. By consent, it is decided that the petition shall be decided finally at the admission stage itself.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent no.2 prays for time.
3. Stand over to 17th February 2014. To be heard finally on that date.

(ABHAY M. THIPSAY)
JUDGE

.....

bgp/criwp609