



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 609 OF 2013

Sulochanabai Ganpatrao Birajdar

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Another

..RESPONDENTS

....

Mr. V.M. Chate, A.P.P for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. A.S. Tarale, Advocate h/f Mr. C.K. Shinde, Advocate for respondent no.2

....

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

. No one appears for the Petitioner, either in the Court Hall or through V.C. mode, when the matter is called out. The office note indicates that the Sessions trial bearing S.C. No. 91 of 2009 was concluded on 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, and accordingly, the learned Additional Sessions Judge-1, Nanded, delivered the judgment in the said matter. The typed copy of the operative part of the said judgment is annexed along with the office note. The same are taken on record and collectively marked as 'X' for identification.

2. Thus, it seems that during the pendency of this writ petition, the Sessions trial, bearing S.C. No. 91 of 2009, was concluded and disposed of on 10.12.2014. In view of the same, nothing survives in this petition. It seems



that this writ petition has rendered infructuous. Accordingly, *the Writ Petition is disposed of as infructuous.*

( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )

SSD